,/”’ Parsong
Behle &
Latimer

Patrice Lemasney

201 South Main Street 4 PRoressioat

: LAY CORPQRATION . .
Suite 1800 ?lre)ct Dial .
Balt Lake City, Utah 84111 E?(;; §36 6862
Telephone 801.532.1234 Salt Lake City + Las Vegas + Reno Al

Facsimile 801 536.6111 PLemasney@parsonsbehle.com

June 25, 2009

SENT VIA US MAIL

Attn: Julie Orchard

Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor
1160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re:  09-035-23 Appendix A to protective order
Client-Matter No. 09100.074

Dear Ms. Orchard:

Attached please find executed APPENDIX A TO PROTECTIVE ORDER for
Maurice Brubaker and Brian Collins.

- o

Sincerely,

Parsons Behle & Latimer

Patrice Lemasney

4825-3545-2675.1
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APPENDIX A TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

IN DOCKET NO. 09-035-23
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered by the Public Service Commission ;
of Utah iﬁbcket No. 09-035-23 with respect to the review and use of confidential information

and agré& comply with the terms and conditions of the Protective Order.
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APPENDIX A TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

IN DOCKET NO. 09-035-23

I have reviewed the Protective Order entered by the Public Service Commission

‘of Utah in Docket No. 09-035-23 with respect to the review and use of cqﬂﬁdential information

-

and agree to cohﬁ.with the terms and conditions of the Protective Order.
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I hereby certify that on this 26" day of June 2009, I caused to be e-mailed, a true and

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
(Docket No. 09-035-23)

correct copy of the foregoing APPENDIX A TO PROTECTIVE ORDER to:

Michael Ginsberg
Patricia Schmidt
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
500 Heber Wells Building

160 East 309 Southﬁég

Salt Lake City, UT 4411
mginsberg@@utakt, (i
pschmid@utah.gov gy

William Powell
Phil Powlick
Dennis Miller
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
500 Heber Wells Building
160 East 300 South, 4~Floor
Salt Lake City=g)T 841

wpowell@utalizBov o)

Gary Dodgegu

HATCH JAMESZSBYODG 3
10 West Broagway, Suite 400,
Salt Lake City, BT 84 5%

gdodge@hij dIaw%;’gsom i

Kevin Higgins

Neal Townsend

ENERGY STRATEGIES
39 Market Street, Ste 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84101
khiggins(@energystrat.com

ntownsend@energysirat.com

Michele Beck

Executive Director

COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES
500 Heber Wells Building

160 East 300 South, 2™ Floor

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

mbeck@utah gov

4834-8363-3411.1

Paul Proctor

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
500 Heber Wells Building

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

pproctor@utah.gov

Cheryl Murray

Dan Gimble

UTAH COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES
160 East 300 South, 2™ Floor

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
crurray@utah.gov

dgimble@utah.gov

Yvonne R. Hogle

Daniel Solander

Jeff Larsen

Mark Moench

Senior Counsel

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

201 South Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
Daniel.solander@pacificorp.com
jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com

Mark.moench@pacificorp.com

datarequest{@pacificorp.com

David L. Taylor

Manager, Utah Regulatory Affairs
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

201 South Main St., Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Dave.Taylor@PacifiCorp.com

Steven S. Michel

Western Resource Advocates
227 Rast Palace Avenue, Suite M
Santa Fe, NM 87501

mobile: 505 690-8733
smichel{@westernresources.org




Nancy Kelly

Western Resource Advocates
9463 N. Swallow Rd.
Pocatello, 1D 83261
nkellv(@westernresources.org
peEnny(@westernresources.ors

Arthur F. Sandack, Esq

8§ East Broadway, Ste 411
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
asandack{@msn.com

Peter J. Mattheis
Eric I. Lacey

o JTAH PUBLIC
SERVICE COMIISSIoN

HI UL 13 A I 38

BRICKFIELD, BURCHETTE, RITTS & STONE, P.C.

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.

800 West Tower
Washington, D.C. 20007
pim@bbrslaw.com
elacey@bbrslaw.com

")

4834-8363-3411.1




